

To the Honorable Commissions 10100554	original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ronald A. Katz	Name: TELEBUYER, LLC		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Street Address: 9200 Sunset Blvd., Suite 1005		
3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger	City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90069		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: October 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
08/407,064; filed March 20, 1995	5,412,708; issued May 2, 1995		
08/189,405; filed January 27, 1994	5,495,284; issued February 27, 1996		
PCT/US94/026673; filed March 11, 1994			
Additional numbers atta	 ched? {  Yes  x  No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$200.00		
Street Address: 707 Wilshire Blvd., 32nd Floor	[x] Enclosed (\$160.00 enclosed as \$40.00 has already been paid and received)		
City: Los Angeles State: California Zip: 90017	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
NA/AC/1000 TCUADATT AAAAAAAA AAAAAAA	8. Deposit account number:		
04/06/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000226 08407064	<u>04-0100</u>		
1 FC:581 (160.00 @P)	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.  Ross D. Snyder.	De o		
Ross D. Snyder Name of Person Signing Signature	Reg. No. 37,730  March 24, 1999 Date		
	, ,		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RONALD A. KATZ, an individual having offices at 9200 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 1005, Los Angeles, California 90069, developed a new and useful communication system (hereinafter referred to as "the invention") for which applications for Letters Patent have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere, and patents have issued (which patents and patent applications are hereinafter referred to collectively as "the patents"), as set forth in the Appendix attached hereto;

WHEREAS, I am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patents; and

WHEREAS, TELEBUYER, LLC, a California limited liability company having offices at 9200 Sunset Boulevard, Suite 1005, Los Angeles, California 90069, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patents in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to all Letters Patent which have, or may in the future be, granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said RONALD A. KATZ, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said TELEBUYER, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the patents, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to all Letters Patent which have, or may in the future be, granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense to me, as said TELEBUYER, LLC may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

-1-

PATENT **REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0763**  And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all future United States Letters Patent(s) and foreign patent(s) resulting from the invention to said TELEBUYER, LLC, its successor and assigns.

RONALD A. KATZ

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

SS
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

On October 14, 1998, before me, DANILO L. BAJET, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared RONALD A. KATZ, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

8

(Seal)

DANILO L. BAJET
Commission # 1184326
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 21, 2002

-2-

# **APPENDIX**

#### **UNITED STATES PATENTS**

	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
1.	5,412,708	"Videophone System for Scrutiny Monitoring with Computer Control"	May 2, 1995
2.	5,495,284	"Scheduling and Processing System for Telephone Video Communication"	February 27, 1996

#### **UNITED STATES PATENTS APPLICATIONS**

	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
1.	08/407,064	"Videophone System for Scrutiny Monitoring with Computer Control"	March 20, 1995
2.	08/189,405	"Commercial Product Routing System with Video Vending Capability"	January 27, 1994

## **PCT PATENT APPLICATION**

**RECORDED: 03/29/1999** 

	Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Filing Date
1.	PCT/US94/026673	"Interactive System for Telephone and Video Communication Including Capabilities for Remote Monitoring, Scheduling and Processing, Commercial Product Routing and Vending"	March 11, 1994

PATENT **REEL: 9866 FRAME: 0765**